
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/21/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,264,321
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,327,537

1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 1,393,913
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 1,463,609
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 1,536,790

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,613,629

5.16% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,415,727 $73,344,044 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 1,694,310
5.00% 5.00% 6 06/24/24 Mon $14,947,666 $83,917,075 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.5% 16.6% 8th Payment 1,779,026
5.39% 5.39% 7 06/26/24 Wed $16,977,047 $95,925,562 $100,000,000 $48,100,000 2.080 2.9% 19.0% 9th Payment 1,867,977
7.38% 7.38% 8 06/29/24 Sat $25,143,808 $113,551,396 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.2% 22.4% 10th Payment 1,961,376
1.60% 1.60% 9 07/01/24 Mon $15,186,828 $123,030,051 $131,000,000 $63,000,000 2.080 2.6% 24.4% 11th Payment 2,059,445
5.00% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $17,825,900 $134,155,847 $143,000,000 $68,800,000 2.080 3.0% 26.7% 12th Payment 2,162,417
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $26,187,276 $150,500,284 $161,000,000 $77,400,000 2.080 4.4% 29.9% 13th Payment 2,270,538
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $16,553,643 $160,832,018 $171,000,000 $82,200,000 2.080 2.8% 31.9% 14th Payment 2,384,065
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,360,677 $172,768,109 $185,000,000 $88,900,000 2.080 3.1% 34.0% 15th Payment 2,503,268

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,984,431 $193,927,148 $206,000,000 $99,000,000 2.080 5.0% 37.3% 16th Payment 2,628,432
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $18,209,007 $206,776,404 $221,000,000 $106,300,000 2.080 3.1% 39.2% 17th Payment 2,759,853
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $20,196,745 $221,028,315 $238,000,000 $114,400,000 2.080 3.4% 41.3% 18th Payment 2,897,846
4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $31,183,808 $243,033,290 $248,000,000 $119,200,000 2.080 5.2% 44.3% 19th Payment 3,042,738
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $19,350,712 $256,688,194 $270,000,000 $129,800,000 2.080 3.3% 46.1% 20th Payment 3,194,875
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $20,600,679 $271,225,144 $285,000,000 $137,000,000 2.080 3.5% 48.0% 21st Payment 3,354,619
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $32,396,858 $294,086,112 $306,000,000 $147,100,000 2.080 5.4% 50.8% 22nd Payment 3,522,350
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $19,882,856 $308,116,526 $330,000,000 $158,700,000 2.080 3.3% 52.4% 23rd Payment 3,698,467
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $22,228,133 $323,801,894 $348,000,000 $167,300,000 2.080 3.7% 54.2% 24th Payment 3,883,391
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $34,515,612 $348,157,970 $376,000,000 $180,800,000 2.080 5.7% 56.8% 25th Payment 4,077,560
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $21,348,223 $363,222,426 $391,000,000 $188,000,000 2.080 3.6% 58.4% 26th Payment 4,281,438
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $24,276,456 $380,353,201 $412,000,000 $198,100,000 2.080 4.1% 60.1% 27th Payment 4,495,510

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $40,241,752 $408,749,949 $443,000,000 $213,000,000 2.080 6.7% 62.7% 28th Payment 4,720,286
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $24,988,095 $426,382,895 $460,000,000 $221,200,000 2.080 4.2% 64.3% 29th Payment 4,956,300
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $27,432,395 $445,740,671 $485,000,000 $233,200,000 2.080 4.6% 65.9% 30th Payment 5,204,115
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $44,286,049 $476,991,292 $521,000,000 $250,500,000 2.080 7.3% 68.4%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $27,984,167 $496,738,429 $532,000,000 $255,800,000 2.080 4.7% 69.9% Total 84,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $31,643,267 $519,067,623 $559,000,000 $268,800,000 2.080 5.3% 71.5%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $50,928,956 $555,005,838 $600,000,000 $288,500,000 2.080 8.3% 73.9%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $35,159,308 $579,816,139 $645,000,000 $310,100,000 2.080 5.8% 75.4%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $42,718,411 $609,960,551 $687,000,000 $330,300,000 2.080 7.0% 77.1%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $73,846,986 $662,070,963 $750,000,000 $360,600,000 2.080 11.9% 79.8%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $52,387,369 $699,038,313 $800,000,000 $384,600,000 2.080 8.6% 81.6%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $59,805,775 $741,240,490 $865,000,000 $415,900,000 2.080 9.7% 83.4%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $66,462,287 $788,139,860 $935,000,000 $449,500,000 2.080 10.7% 85.2%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $50,632,392 $823,868,804 $1,000,000,000 $480,800,000 2.080 8.3% 86.4%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $86,808,083 $885,125,263 $1,090,000,000 $524,000,000 2.080 13.8% 88.3%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/21/2024


